STAGE V WWW.HYSTER.COM
TECHNICAL GUIDE
H8.0-9.0FT SERIES
2 3
DIMENSIONS
Q
α ß
h6

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H8.0FT9 H8.0FT9 H8.0FT9
Model FORTENS™ Advance FORTENS™ Advance FORTENS™ Advance
Engine GM 5.7L Kubota 3.8L 55kW Kubota 3.8L 82kW
Transmission DuraMatch™ 3 DuraMatch™ 3 DuraMatch™ 3
3-speed 3-speed 3-speed
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain LPG Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity / rated load Q kg 8,000 8,000 8,000
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 900 900 900
1-8 Load distance x mm 613.5 613.5 613.5
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 2,450 2,450 2,450
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 12,417 12,417 12,417
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 18,470 5,365 18,470 5,365 18,470 5,365
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 1,947 7,052 1,947 7,052 1,947 7,052
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 8.25x15 14PR 8.25x15 14PR 8.25x15 14PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 8.25x15 14PR 8.25x15 14PR 8.25x15 14PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 2 x4 2 x4 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 2,003 2,003 2,003
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 1,535 1,535 1,535
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 5° 9° 5° 9° 5° 9°
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2,712 2,712 2,712
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 105 105 105
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 3,065 3,065 3,065
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 4,239 4,239 4,239
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 mm 2,531 2,531 2,531
4-8 Seat height to SIP (4) h7 mm 1,558 1,558 1,558
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 474 474 474
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 5,238 5,238 5,238
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 4,038 4,038 4,038
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 2,239 2,239 2,239
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 60 150 1,200 60 150 1,200 60 150 1.,200
4-23 Fork carriage type IV A IV A IV A
4-24 Fork carriage width (5) b3 mm 2,030 2,030 2,030
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 173 173 173
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 253 253 253
4-34-1 Aisle width with pallets 1 000 long x 1 200 crossways Ast mm 5,607.5 5,607.5 5,607.5
4-34-2 Aisle width with pallets 800 wide x 1 200 crossways Ast mm 5,807.5 5,807.5 5,807.5
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 3,794 3,794 3,794
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 362 362 362
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 21.4 22.4 21.4 22.4 21.4 22.4
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.39 0.41 0.31 0.37 0.39 0.41
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load m/s 0.41 0.37 0.41 0.37 0.41 0.37
5-5 Drawbar pull, with / without load N 53,379 31,568 52,570 31,568 53,379 31,568
5-7 Gradeability, with / without load % 27 26 26 26 27 26
5-9 Acceleration time, with / without load sec On request On request On request
5-10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
7-5 Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle 10.4 10.4 11.2
G
EN
ER
A
L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H9.0FT6 H9.0FT6 H9.0FT6
Model FORTENS™ Advance FORTENS™ Advance FORTENS™ Advance
Engine GM 5.7L Kubota 3.8L 55kW Kubota 3.8L 82kW
Transmission DuraMatch™ 3 DuraMatch™ 3 DuraMatch™ 3
3-speed 3-speed 3-speed
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain LPG Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity / rated load Q kg 9,000 9,000 9,000
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 900 900 900
1-8 Load distance x mm 613.5 613.5 613.5
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 2,450 2,450 2,450
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 11,956 11,956 11,956
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 18,798 5,340 18,798 5,340 18,798 5,340
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 2,158 6,616 2,158 6,616 2,158 6,616
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 8.25x15 14PR 8.25x15 14PR 8.25x15 14PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 8.25x15 14PR 8.25x15 14PR 8.25x15 14PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 2 x4 2 x4 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 2,003 2,003 2,003
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 1,535 1,535 1,535
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 5° 9° 5° 9° 5° 9°
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2,712 2,712 2,712
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 105 105 105
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 3,065 3,065 3,065
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 4,239 4,239 4,239
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 mm 2,531 2,531 2,531
4-8 Seat height to SIP (4) h7 mm 1,558 1,558 1,558
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 474 474 474
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 5,238 5,238 5,238
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 4,038 4,038 4,038
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 2,239 2,239 2,239
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 60 150 1.,200 60 150 1,200 60 150 1,200
4-23 Fork carriage type IV A IV A IV A
4-24 Fork carriage width (5) b3 mm 2,030 2,030 2,030
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 173 173 173
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 253 253 253
4-34-1 Aisle width with pallets 1 000 long x 1 200 crossways Ast mm 5,607.5 5,607.5 5,607.5
4-34-2 Aisle width with pallets 800 wide x 1 200 crossways Ast mm 5,807.5 5,807.5 5,807.5
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 3,794 3,794 3,794
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 362 362 362
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 21.4 22.4 21.4 22.4 21.4 22.4
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.43 0.45 0.19 0.42 0.43 0.45
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load m/s 0.41 0.37 0.41 0.37 0.41 0.37
5-5 Drawbar pull, with / without load N 53,379 31,421 52,668 31,421 53,379 31,421
5-7 Gradeability, with / without load % 27 27 25 27 27 27
5-9 Acceleration time, with / without load sec On request On request On request
5-10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
7-5 Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle 10.7 10.7 11.5
6 7

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H8.0-9.0FT H8.0-9.0FT H8.0-9.0FT
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain LPG Diesel Diesel
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 155 155 155
10-2 Oil volume for attachments (6) l/m 93 93 93
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 71.7 71.7 71.7
10-4 Fuel tank capacity l 74.8 74.8
10-7 Sound pressure level at driver’s seat (without / with cab) (7) Lpaz dB(A) 82 79 79 79 79 79
10-7-1 Sound power level during the working cycle (7) Lwaz dB 103 98 101
10-7 Towing coupling, model / type Yes / Pin Yes / Pin Yes / Pin
D
RI
VE
8-1 Drive control / Transmission Type / # Hydrodynamic transmission
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # DANA
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # DANA
8-11 Service brake Type Hydraulic
8-12 Parking brake Type Hand lever
RATED CAPACITIES
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Kubota 3.8L (55kW) - Stage V engine (diesel) X
Kubota 3.8L (82kW) - Stage V engine (diesel) X
GM 5.7L - Stage V engine (lpg) X
Powertrain Protection System with engine shutdown X
High air intake with precleaner X
Upswept exhaust X
Horizontal Exhaust with Catalytic Converter X
DuraMatchTM 3 speed transmission X
Oil-immersed brakes X
DRIVE STD OPT
Traction speed limiter pre-set to 13km/h (adjustable) X
Multiple traction speed limit 13/6 km/h
Multiple traction speed limit 13/8 km/h X
Multiple traction speed limit 13/10 km/h X
Traction speed limit with carriage raised (500mm) X
8.25 x 15-14 Pneumatic Drive Tyres (dual tread) X
8.25 R15 Pneumatic Radial Drive Tyres (dual tread) X
300 x 15 Pneumatic Shaped Solid Drive Tyres (Dual Tread) X
300 x 15 Non-Marking Pneumatic Shaped Solid Drive Tyres (Dual Tread) X
8.25 x 15-14 Pneumatic Steer Tyres X
8.25 R15 Pneumatic Radial Steer Tyres X
300 x 15 Pneumatic Shaped Solid Steer Tyres X
300 x 15 Non-Marking Pneumatic Shaped Solid Steer Tyres X
LIFT STD OPT
Auto speed hydraulics X
2 Stage limited free lift mast X
3 Stage full free lift mast X
5° Forward / 9° Back Mast Tilt X
5° Forward / 6° Back Mast Tilt X
9° Forward / 5° Back Mast Tilt X
Hydraulic accumulator X
HANDLING STD OPT
2030mm Hook Type Carriage X
2030mm Integral Side Shift Carriage X
2030mm Integral Side Shift Carriage with Fork Positioner X
2030mm Integral Side Shift Carriage with Fork Positioner X
Base Carriage for Integral Attachment X
1220mm High Load Backrest X
1200 x 200 x 65mm Hook Type Forks X
Different other type forks X
ERGONOMICS STD OPT